

Contractor, Landscaper, or Handyman Locator Application

Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info Website: <u>www.WithinNature.info</u>

Please fill out criteria. Check off what you would like to include on the website for the public to view. Pictures of filled & signed applications are to be texted to (951) 446-8568. No applications accepted through email due to spam emails.

 □ Licenced Contractor	□ Licenced Landscaper	🗆 Landscaper Handyman
Applicant Business Name:		
Contact Name:		
Relation to Business:		
Contact Number:		
Secondary Contact Name:		
Relation to Business:		
Contact Number:		
Mailing Business Address:		
Physical Business Address: (if applicable)		
Office Contact Number:		
Business Email:		
License Number:		
Cities you Serve:		
Brief Description of Service:		
Include Business Logo:	Text to (951) 446-8568 or Ema <u>kpwithnature@gmail.com</u> after with the confirmation of payme	r the application is approved

Yelp Page:	
FB Page:	
Website:	
Google Maps:	
Other Social Platform:	

Upon signing of the application, you agree to the following terms:

- *Processing Fee (\$75) (Initial Season):* The processing fee is for the addition of representation for the applicant's business service to the website 'www.WithinNature.info' for a season. If the applicant submits the application after the beginning of a season, the \$75 processing fee still applies. The processing fee is due to be paid to Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info. Cash is accepted in person. No checks are accepted. If you prefer to receive a call for payment over the phone, please advise of the phone number to reach. Additional card fees apply (\$2.63 over the phone, \$1.86 in person). Representation on the website is due to be available 3-5 business days after payment.
 - Phone Number: _____ Contact Name: _____
 - Card Number:

• Expiration Date: _____

- CVV Code: _____
- Zip Code: _____
- *Membership Fee (\$25) (Membership Season):* The applicant does decide on whether to keep their representation on the website 'www.WithinNature.info' after the initial season. If the applicant decides to want to keep the representation for seasons thereon after, the membership fee would then apply. WithinNature.Info does serve as a partner for New Life Growers, LLC, a family business, therefore offering applicants a membership at no charge should the applicant purchase from NLG, LLC. It is the applicant's responsibility to advise Karen Perez & confirm of the waived membership at the time of their purchase in the beginning of each membership season. The applicant is able to send their customer directly to the storefront of NLG, LLC while advising Karen Perez of their customer's direct purchase to qualify for the waived membership fee. Karen Perez is not responsible for remembering the individual's purchase, the time of purchase, or the individual's business name if not notified & confirmed. A confirmation of the waived fee is to be emailed and/or texted to the applicant once the waiver is applied. New Life

Growers, LLC serves as a third-party plant vendor and does not hold responsibility for the marketing service done with Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info. All questions, concerns, or complaints are to be directed to Karen Perez. Should the applicant fall under the requirements for a payment due, a confirmation of payment received will be emailed and/or texted. If the applicant fails to pay the membership fee, the representation will be discarded from the website. Payments will be requested 2 weeks in advance of each season for the renewal of the marketing service. Deadline holds at the beginning of each season.

- *Applicant's Promise for Professionality:* By signing this application, the applicant gives their word to perform and attend to each customer's needs in a professional manner. It is the applicant's responsibility to screen their customers before offering services in order to confirm the availability of a service or merchandise to then quote the customer. It is the applicant's responsibility to attend to their potential leads and/or customers while not leaving them unattended for a respectable amount of time. Should there be multiple complaints of no responses being given to potential customers, the applicant will be notified in order to attend the complaints. Applicants that hold no responses to potential customers will be considered too busy to attend the customers, therefore will be discarded from the website with a notification in advance.
- *Rights to WithinNature.info:* Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info does not hold responsibility on any sales done by the applicants. The service being sold to the applicant is for marketing purposes only which only includes the representation on the website 'www.WithinNature.info" & does not include any services outside of the website. Potential leads from in-store plant purchases are to be redirected to the website in order to find a contractor, landscaper, or handyman to the customer's liking. Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info holds the right to remove applicants from the website with no refund given to the applicant should there be a customer complaint that serves well for the removal of representation. Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info holds the right to control who they represent on their website, therefore deciding on how to go about with applicant's customer complaints. Karen Perez DBA WithinNature.info will advise applicants of issues that may surface prior to removal in order to give applicants time to settle their customer issues if the customer issue is reasonable for a complaint.

Confirmation of Payments:

□ Text to:

 \Box Email to:

 Applicant's Representative Name:

 Applicant's Representative Signature:

Date: